
Johnson Central
Varsity Fast Pitch Softball Roster

School: Johnson Central District: 57 Region: 15
Head Coach: Jason Hurt Superintendent: Steve Trimble
Work Phone: (606)789-2500 Principal: Phillip Wireman

FAX: (606)789-2547 Athletic Director: Darren Gamble
Mascot Name: Lady Eagles Enrollment:
School Colors: Black & Gold

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Jody Hale
Assistant Coach: Christopher R Pierce
Assistant Coach: Roger D Williams, Sr.

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Position Class
4 4 Chloe Blair 5' 4" CATCHER Junior

40 40 Katie Blevins 5' 8" OUTFIELD Senior
26 26 Shelbie Cantrell 5' 4" 3B 8th
14 14 Alex Caudill 5' 7" P, 1B Fresh.
33 33 Logan Cline 5' 5" SHORT STOP Senior
3 3 Bailey Daniel 5' 7" OF 8th

15 15 Lauren Delong 5' 8" IF, OF 8th
11 11 Emilee Fairchild 5' 5" OUTFIELD Fresh.
21 21 Rachelle Fairchild 5' 6" FIRST BASE, OUTFIELD Fresh.
7 7 Rebeckah Fairchild 5' 6" CATCHER, OUTFIELD Fresh.
1 1 Casandra Hall 5' 2" PITCHER, INFIELD Soph.
2 2 Katie Halsey 5' 2" OUTFIELD Senior
8 8 Micailyn Pierce 5' 5" P, IF, OF 7th

12 12 Kelly Smith 5' 6" Of, C 8th
22 22 Jayla Spurlock 5' 6" OUTFIELD 8th
00 00 Blair Watson 5' 5" 2B, CR 8th
10 10 Kasi Watson 5' 4" OF, UT Senior
19 19 Aly Webb 5' 4" PITCHER Junior
34 34 Layla Wefenstette 5' 8" INFIELD Soph.
6 6 Erin Withers 5' 5" UTILITY 7th
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School: Johnson Central District: 57 Region: 15
Head Coach: Jason Hurt Superintendent: Steve Trimble
Work Phone: (606)789-2500 Principal: Phillip Wireman

FAX: (606)789-2547 Athletic Director: Darren Gamble
Mascot Name: Lady Eagles Enrollment:
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Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Jody Hale
Assistant Coach: Christopher R Pierce
Assistant Coach: Roger D Williams, Sr.

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Position Class
00 00 Blair Watson 5' 5" 2B, CR 8th
1 1 Casandra Hall 5' 2" PITCHER, INFIELD Soph.
2 2 Katie Halsey 5' 2" OUTFIELD Senior
3 3 Bailey Daniel 5' 7" OF 8th
4 4 Chloe Blair 5' 4" CATCHER Junior
6 6 Erin Withers 5' 5" UTILITY 7th
7 7 Rebeckah Fairchild 5' 6" CATCHER, OUTFIELD Fresh.
8 8 Micailyn Pierce 5' 5" P, IF, OF 7th

10 10 Kasi Watson 5' 4" OF, UT Senior
11 11 Emilee Fairchild 5' 5" OUTFIELD Fresh.
12 12 Kelly Smith 5' 6" Of, C 8th
14 14 Alex Caudill 5' 7" P, 1B Fresh.
15 15 Lauren Delong 5' 8" IF, OF 8th
19 19 Aly Webb 5' 4" PITCHER Junior
21 21 Rachelle Fairchild 5' 6" FIRST BASE, OUTFIELD Fresh.
22 22 Jayla Spurlock 5' 6" OUTFIELD 8th
26 26 Shelbie Cantrell 5' 4" 3B 8th
33 33 Logan Cline 5' 5" SHORT STOP Senior
34 34 Layla Wefenstette 5' 8" INFIELD Soph.
40 40 Katie Blevins 5' 8" OUTFIELD Senior
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